
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by Board of Education of Change Order No. 1 to Construction Contract with Arntz Builders, Novato,
CA, for the latter to credit for modifications to project sign; modify existing Fire Alarm Conduits; and project
mounts in conjunction with the Oakland High School Modernization-Williams Settlement Mechanical Repair
Project in the amount of $68,935.42, increasing the Agreement from $13,861,975.00 to $13,930,910.42.  All
other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.
[Enter body here.]

File #: 09-0185, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 1/11/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

